CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY, SIRSA

(Established by the State Legislature Act 9 of 2003)



In terms of Clause 30 (2) of this University Statute, the Vice-Chancellor is pleased to constitute the **Under-Graduate Board of Studies** in **Business Administration (BBA)** as under:

	Nome	Dagionation
Sr.	Name	Designation
No.		
1.	Chairperson, Department of Business Administration, CDLU, Sirsa	Chairperson/
		Ex-office
2.	Prof. Sultan Singh, Department of Business Administration, CDLU, Sirsa	Member
	(Term upto 31.10.2021 i.e. date of retirement)	
3.	Dr. Sanjeet Kumar, Assistant Professor, Department of Business Administration,	Member
	CDLU, Sirsa (Term for two years w.e.f. date of notification).	
4.	Six teachers including Principals	Member
	Dr. Kuldeep Singh, Principal, Jan Nayak Ch. Devi Lal Institute of Business	
	Management, Barnala Road, Sirsa.	
	(Term upto 26.11.2022)	
5.	Two Outside experts:	
	1. Prof. Surender Mor, Department of Economics, BPS Mahila	Member
	Vishwavidhyalya, Khanpur Kalan, Sonipat (Term upto 26.11.2022).	
	2. Prof. Gunmala Suri, Deptt. of University Business School, Punjab	
	University, Chandigarh.	Member
	(Term for two years w.e.f. date of notification)	
	Industry Person	
	Sh. Krishan Mohan Bansal, Chief Operating Officer, Maple Logistics Pvt. Ltd.	Member
	Head Office 25, DSIIDC Shed Scheme, Okla Phase-2, New Delhi,	
	Mob. No. 88263-8010.	
	(Term upto 26.11.2022)	

Sd/-**Deputy Registrar (Acad.)**

Deputy Registrar (Acad. for Registrar

Endst. No. AC-II/86/2021/1045-1056 dated: 11.05.2021

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. All members of the above UGBOS.
- 2. Chairperson, Department of Business Administration, CDLU, Sirsa.
- 3. The Controller of Examinations, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 4. Incharge, UITDC, CDLU, Sirsa (with the request to upload the information on the Website.
- 5. P.S. to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor) CDLU, Sirsa.
- 6. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar) CDLU, Sirsa.

Sd/ Assistant Registrar (Acad.)